

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**Contact:** Jason Jacobs

Phone: 973-759-9000, ext. 439 Email: jjacobs@tcvcg.com

## The Cardiovascular Care Group Celebrates New Technical Director and Re-accreditation of Noninvasive Vascular Lab

[SPRINGFIELD, NJ – December 12, 2023] – The Cardiovascular Care Group (TCVCG) is honored to announce the prestigious re-accreditation of their Noninvasive Vascular Lab by the Intersocietal Accreditation Commission (IAC). This significant achievement reinforces the commitment to delivering high-quality cardiovascular care and places TCVCG at the forefront of vascular testing excellence.

The IAC has bestowed this distinguished recognition upon Amanda Burton, RVT, who assumes the role of Technical Director for the TCVCG Noninvasive Vascular Lab. Ms. Burton's wealth of experience and dedication to the field have played a pivotal role in securing this accreditation, which will remain valid for the next three years.

To achieve this esteemed accreditation, Ms. Burton has demonstrated an exceptional level of training and proficiency, conducting a minimum number of studies in various areas, including extracranial and intracranial cerebrovascular, peripheral arterial physiologic and duplex, venous duplex ultrasound, and visceral vascular duplex ultrasound.

"We are delighted to congratulate Amanda on this outstanding accomplishment," said Dr. Clifford Sales, Managing Partner at TCVCG. "We take immense pride in her dedication and contribution to the success of the TCVCG Noninvasive Vascular Lab."

Patients can trust that an accredited facility is dedicated to providing top-notch testing for the accurate diagnosis of vascular disease. The TCVCG Noninvasive Vascular Lab, accredited by the IAC, has undergone meticulous evaluation of all relevant aspects of its operations by medical experts in the field of vascular testing.

Established as one of the early labs to be accredited in New Jersey by the IAC, the TCVCG Noninvasive Vascular Lab proudly maintains its accreditation, marking three decades of unwavering commitment to excellence. TCVCG vascular physicians and technologists are nationally renowned, with a track record of sharing their expertise by educating others in the field.

The IAC, a nonprofit organization nationally recognized for its accrediting standards, was founded by medical professionals dedicated to advancing appropriate utilization, standardization, and quality of diagnostic imaging and intervention-based procedures. The accreditation process involves a rigorous clinical peer review to ensure the establishment of quality and safe practices, ultimately leading to improved patient outcomes.

## **About The Cardiovascular Care Group**

The Cardiovascular Care Group established in 1963 is a leading provider of comprehensive vascular care, committed to delivering state-of-the-art treatment and innovative solutions to patients. With a team of renowned physicians and technologists, TCVCG is dedicated to advancing vascular health and ensuring the highest standards of patient care. For more information, visit <a href="https://teveg.com/">https://teveg.com/</a> or call 973-759-9000.

## **About the Intersocietal Accreditation Commission (IAC)**

The Intersocietal Accreditation Commission (IAC) is a nonprofit, nationally recognized accrediting organization. The IAC was founded by medical professionals to advance appropriate utilization, standardization and quality of diagnostic imaging, interventional and therapeutic procedures. The IAC programs for accreditation are dedicated to quality improvement and patient safety and all support one common company mission: Improving health care through accreditation®. Since its inception in 1991, the IAC has granted accreditation to more than 14,000 sites.